Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1141 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/16/15		
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2015		SENATE BILL 1022	
4				
5	By: Senator Teague			
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8		AN ACT TO CLARIFY COST REPORTS USED IN ASSESSMENTS;		
9	AND FOR OT	THER PURPOSES.		
10				
11		C. L.M.		
12		Subtitle		
13	TO CLARIFY COST REPORTS USED IN			
14	ASSE	SSMENTS.		
15				
16		CENTRAL ACCEMPLY OF MAIL CHAMP OF ADV	ANGAG	
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:	
18	CECTION 1 Accled	C-d- £ 20 77 1002/h) id-	111	
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-77-1902(b) is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows:			
20 21				
22		(3)(A) If the audited cost report available under subdivision b)(2) of this section is more than two (2) years old, the division may elect		
23		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
23 24	calculation.	t Medicare Cost Report available at	the time of the	
24 25		In the event that the division make	es an election under	
26	(B) In the event that the division makes an election under subdivision (b)(3)(A) of this section, the division shall use the same			
27		for the purposes of calculations und		
28	Hedicale oost Report	tor the purposes or carcurations und	er y 20-77-1700;	
29		/s/Teague		
30		, s, reagae		
31				
32		APPROVED: 04/06/2015		
33		11110.111. 07,00,2013		
34				
35				
36				